

    

        


        
        
                        
                
            
                    


        
            	
                    dariahiddleston
                
	
                    
                        Home
                    
                
	
                    
                        Comments
                    
                


        


        
    
    

    
        
            
                
                    
                                                    
    
        

        


        
            Virginia Department of Forestry Forest Legacy Program – Request for Proposals Forest-Legacy-FY2022-RFP.docx; 5/4/2020 page 1 of 7 Forest Legacy Program Request for Proposals Program Year – Fiscal Year 20 22 Deadline for Proposal Package Submission: Thursday, August 6 , 20 20 by 5:00 p.m. **Important Application Information** Project proposals, applications and map for the Forest Legacy Program for the FY2022 grant round are due to the Virginia Department of Forestry (VDOF) by THURSDAY, AUGUST 6, 2020 by 5:00 p.m. (the “Due Date”). Applications for the program are available by contacting Andrew Fotinos at 434-270-4090; andrew.fotinos@dof.virginia.gov or at the VDOF website at http://dof.virginia.gov/land/legacy/index.htm. Separate applications are available for either an offer to: (1) encumber the property by a conservation easement, or (2) sell the property in fee simple. The appropriate application must be completed by the landowner(s) and provided to the Project Advocate (the “Advocate”). The Advocate collects the application(s), researches the attributes of the property and creates a proposal and map, which are used for in-state review and ranking. The proposal, application and map are due to VDOF by the due date stated above. Landowners should provide their application for the program to the Advocate as early as possible so the Advocate can research, prepare and submit the proposal materials by the due date. Introduction The Forest Legacy Program assists state governments in identifying and protecting important forested lands through conservation easements and fee simple land purchases. Conservation easements allow private individuals to retain ownership, while providing for the conservation of forested lands. Fee simple purchases provide for additional state properties, held in the public interest, to be maintained and managed as working forests, natural areas or wildlife management areas. Both tools provide the Commonwealth’s private landowners the opportunity to help conserve important forested lands, in perpetuity, for future generations. VDOF seeks proposals for the Forest Legacy Program for the Federal 2022 fiscal year. Successful applicants may be awarded a grant in an amount up to 75% of the appraised conservation easement value, or the appraised property value if a fee simple purchase, based on Federal appraisal standards. 
        

    





                                            

                

            

        


        
            
                
                
                
            

            
                

                

                
                    
                     Match case
                     Limit results 1 per page
                    

                    
                    

                

            

        
    


    
        
                            
                    


        

            
                
                    

                    
                    
                

                
                    
                    1

7
                    
                

                
                    
                    100%
Actual Size
Fit Width
Fit Height
Fit Page
Automatic


                    
                


                
                
                    
                    Embed
                
                
            


        

        

    




        

            

        
            
                
                    
                        
                            Home
                        

                        
                                            


                    
                        Forest Legacy Program - dof.virginia.gov › land › legacy › Forest-Legacy... · Virginia Department of Forestry Forest Legacy Program – Request for Proposals Forest-Legacy-FY2022-RFP.docx;

                        Jul 04, 2020

                        
                                                                                        Download
                                                        Report
                        


                        
                            Category:
                            
                                Documents
                            

                        


                                                    
                                Author:
                                dariahiddleston
                            

                        

                        

                        
                    



                    

                                    

            




            
                
                    
                                                    Welcome
                        
                                                    
                                Comments
                            
                        
                                            




                                            
                            Welcome message from author

                            This document is posted to help you gain knowledge. Please leave a comment to let me know what you think about it! Share it to your friends and learn new things together.
                        

                    

                                            
                                                            
                            
                            

                        

                    

                                    

            

        


                    
                
                    
                        Transcript

                        
                            Page 1
                        

VirginiaDepartmentofForestry ForestLegacyProgram–RequestforProposals
 Forest-Legacy-FY2022-RFP.docx;5/4/2020 page1of7
 ForestLegacyProgramRequestforProposals
 ProgramYear–FiscalYear2022DeadlineforProposalPackageSubmission:Thursday,August 6,2020by5:00p.m.
 **ImportantApplicationInformation**Projectproposals,applicationsandmapfortheForestLegacyProgramfortheFY2022grantroundareduetotheVirginiaDepartmentofForestry(VDOF)byTHURSDAY,AUGUST 6,2020by5:00p.m.(the“DueDate”).
 ApplicationsfortheprogramareavailablebycontactingAndrew Fotinosat434-270-4090;[email protected]://dof.virginia.gov/land/legacy/index.htm.Separateapplicationsareavailableforeitheranofferto:(1)encumberthepropertybyaconservationeasement,or(2)sellthepropertyinfeesimple.
 Theappropriateapplicationmustbecompletedbythelandowner(s)andprovidedtotheProjectAdvocate(the“Advocate”).TheAdvocatecollectstheapplication(s),researchestheattributesofthepropertyandcreatesaproposalandmap,whichareusedforin-statereviewandranking.Theproposal,applicationandmapareduetoVDOFbytheduedatestatedabove.LandownersshouldprovidetheirapplicationfortheprogramtotheAdvocateasearlyaspossiblesotheAdvocatecanresearch,prepareandsubmittheproposalmaterialsbytheduedate.
 IntroductionTheForestLegacyProgramassistsstategovernmentsinidentifyingandprotectingimportantforestedlandsthroughconservationeasementsandfeesimplelandpurchases.Conservationeasementsallowprivateindividualstoretainownership,whileprovidingfortheconservationofforestedlands.Feesimplepurchasesprovideforadditionalstateproperties,heldinthepublicinterest,tobemaintainedandmanagedasworkingforests,naturalareasorwildlifemanagementareas.BothtoolsprovidetheCommonwealth’sprivatelandownerstheopportunitytohelpconserveimportantforestedlands,inperpetuity,forfuturegenerations.
 VDOFseeksproposalsfortheForestLegacyProgramfortheFederal2022fiscalyear.Successfulapplicantsmaybeawardedagrantinanamountupto75%oftheappraisedconservationeasementvalue,ortheappraisedpropertyvalueifafeesimplepurchase,basedonFederalappraisalstandards.

Page 2
                        

VirginiaDepartmentofForestry ForestLegacyProgram–RequestforProposals
 Forest-Legacy-FY2022-RFP.docx; 5/4/2020 page2of7
 ApplicationProcessLandownersinterestedintheForestryLegacyProgrammustprepareanapplicationfortheprogramandalsochooseanAdvocatetoresearchtheproperty’samenitiesinaseriesofstatewidedatabases,prepareaproposalandaGIS-qualitymapforthepropertyandpossiblycombineseveralproperties(ownerships)inanefforttoincreasethecompetitivenessoftheproperty.
 TheAdvocateisusuallyalandtrustorotherprivatelandconservationorganization,butmayalsobethelandconservationstaffofagovernmentalentity,oranyotherinterestedorganization.TheseorganizationalentitieshavestaffandresourcesthatallowforimprovedGISmapmakingandconservationvalueidentification,bothnecessaryinthecurrentcompetitiveenvironment.UseofAdvocatesalsoutilizesthecollectiveknowledgeandexperienceofVirginia’slandconservationorganizationsandagenciesanddrawsfromtheclientbaseofthesevariousentities.
 ProgramInformation
 ProjectsandTractsProposalsfortheForestLegacyProgramareofferedasaproject,whichmaybeacompilationofseveralindividualtracts(sometimeswithseparateownership)thathavesomelogicalconnection.Thisconnectionmightbethatthetractsfallwithinthesameminorwatershed,arelocatedwithinalandtrustfocusarea,arewithinanareadesignatedbythelocalityasaconservationarea,orcollectivelycontributetotheconservationofanimportantresourcedesignatedbyalandconservationorganizationasworthyofconservation.
 Tractsaretheindividualparcelsofpropertyofferedbythelandowner(intheapplication)forprogramconsiderationandconsistofoneormorecountytaxmapparcels.
 ForestLegacyAreasTractsareeligiblefortheprogramiftheyarelocatedwhollyorpartiallywithintheForestLegacyArea(FLA)forthestate.AmapofthecurrentFLAisfoundintheappendixtothisdocument(FLAshowningreen).ThepotentialapplicantortheAdvocateshouldexaminethemaptodetermineifthetractappearstobewithintheFLA.Iftheeligibilityofthetractcannotbedeterminedfromexaminingthismap,theapplicantortheAdvocatemaysubmitasketchortaxmapparcelmaptoVDOFtodetermineifthetractfallswithintheFLA.
 ForestLegacyProgramRequirementsEachtractapprovedintheForestLegacyProgrammustmeetthefollowingconditions:
 ♦ Thetractoflandmustbe50acresinsizeorlarger
 ♦ Thetractmustbeatleast75percentforested(orthelandownermustbewillingtoplanttreesonopenfieldstomeetthispercentage)
 Landowner(s)participatingintheForestLegacyProgrammust:
 ♦ bea“willingseller”
 ♦ bewillingtoencumbertheirpropertywithaperpetualconservationeasement,orbewillingtoselltheirpropertyinfeesimple
 ♦ ifaconservationeasement,allowannualon-sitemonitoringoftheproperty
 ♦ bewillingtoselltheeasementorfeesimplerightsatlessthanthefullappraisedvalueaccordingtoFederalappraisalstandards(UniformAppraisalStandardsforFederalLandAcquisitions)
 ♦ bewilling,ifprogramadministrativefundsarenotadequate,topayaportionoftheduediligencecostsnecessarytoacquiretheconservationeasementorlandinfeesimplebyhavingthesecostsdeductedfromtheamountofferedforthepurchase

Page 3
                        

VirginiaDepartmentofForestry ForestLegacyProgram–RequestforProposals
 Forest-Legacy-FY2022-RFP.docx; 5/4/2020 page3of7
 ♦ bewillingtopayforasurveyofthepropertyifanarealessthananentiretaxparcel(ormultipleentiretaxparcels)isofferedfortheprogram,oriftheacreageofthepropertyofferedcannotbevalidated.
 ♦ bewillingtosignanon-bindingletterofintent,priortonationalprojectreview,showingcommitmentandinterestinplacingaconservationeasementon,orselling,theirland
 ♦ inthecaseofaneasement,provideaForestStewardshipManagementPlanormultiple-resourceforestmanagementplanforthepropertyforreviewbyVDOFandtheUSDAForestServicepriortoclosing;itmaybenecessaryforthelandowner(s)topaythecostofpreparingtheplan
 ProposalFormatAprojectproposalispreparedbytheAdvocateandincludesinformationabouttheproposedarea/propertiesbeingofferedforForestLegacyProgramfunding.Theinformationprovidedshouldbebrokenintothemajorcategoriesofimportance,threatenedandstrategic,andcanbeprovidedintextorinabulletedformat.
 Alternately,theAdvocatemaychoosetoprovideprojectinformationbycompletingandsubmittingaForm10.6ForestLegacyProgramPropertyDataSheetforeachpropertythatispartofaproposal.TheForm10.6isavailableontheVDOFwebsite.
 TheAdvocateisadvisedtoreviewthedatabasesprovidedasweblinksintheForm10.6togatherprojectinformationwhetherornottheyplantoprovideaproposalusinganarrativeorbulletedformat,oraproposalthatincludespropertydatasheets.
 OfferingAProposalForTheProgram
 RequiredContentsofaProposalAproposalfortheForestLegacyProgrammustcontainthefollowing:
 1. One(1)originalnarrativeprojectproposal,oranoriginalForm10.6ForestLegacyProgramPropertyData Sheet,for eachproperty(ownership)beingofferedforconsideration
 2. One(1)originally-signed(bytherespectivelandowner(s))ForestLegacyApplicationforeachproperty(ownership)thatisbeingofferedforconsideration
 3. AGIS-qualitymapshowingthelocationofeachproperty(ownership)beingoffered,theirproximitytoeachother andtoconservationboundaries,focusareas,orotherconservedlands
 4. Five(5)copiesoftheabovematerials(items1,2and3)
 ProcessforAdvocatestoSubmitProposalPackagesAcompletedproposalpackagefortheprogrammustbesubmittedbytheDueDate(seepage1).
 MailtoVirginiaDepartmentofForestry,Attn:Andrew Fotinos, P.O. Box 100, Salem, VA 24153.Ifhanddelivering or sending via a non-USPS carrier, deliver to 210 Riverland Drive, Salem, VA 24153.
 Electronicdocuments(createdorscanned)receivedbyemail(orfiletransferservice)areacceptable.Mapsprovidedmustbeincolor.
 Delivery(paper or electronically) mustbebytheduedate.
 ProposalReviewAndRankingStateReviewandRankingProposalpackagesarereviewedbytheForestLegacySubcommitteeattheirfallmeeting,usually in mid-September.Advocateswillbeexpectedtopresenttheproposalbeforethesubcommitteeatthismeeting and will be notified of the scheduled day for the meeting.

Page 4
                        

VirginiaDepartmentofForestry ForestLegacyProgram–RequestforProposals
 Forest-Legacy-FY2022-RFP.docx; 5/4/2020 page4of7
 Staterankingisbasedontheinformationfoundintheprojectproposal.Inaddition,thesubcommitteemayhavequestionsrelatedtotheprojectthatcanbeansweredduringtheproposalpresentation.TheProposalEvaluationSheet,locatedintheAppendixtothisdocument,isusedtoscoreandranktheproposalsreceived.
 UptothreeproposalscanbeforwardedtotheVirginiaForestStewardshipCommitteeforconsideration,andthenrecommendedtotheStateForesterforreview,approvalandfinalranking.
 NationalReview,RankingandPossibleFundingVirginiaproposalsthatarebeingsubmittedfornationalreviewandrankingareenteredbyVDOFandtheAdvocateintotheForestLegacyInformationSystem(FLIS).ThelandownermayneedtoprovideadditionalinformationtotheAdvocateabouthowthepropertyisunique.Thiswillhelptoprepareaqualitywrite-upinFLISfornationalreview.Inaddition,theAdvocatewillbesolicitinglettersofsupportfortheproposalandmayaskthelandownerforassistancewithgeneratingtheseletters(whicharelistedinFLIS).
 ANationalPanelcomposedofrepresentativesfromacrossthecountrywillmeetinJanuary2021toconsiderandrankprojectssubmittedinFLISfromthestates.ThefinalrankingoftheNationalPanelwillbeforwardedtotheOfficeofthePresidentforFederalFiscalYear2022budgetconsideration.TheCongresswillthenconsiderthePresident’sBudgetandauthorizegrantawardamountsintheAppropriationsAct.
 AdditionalSourcesofInformationandAssistanceUSDAForestServiceForestLegacywebsite,http://www.fs.fed.us/spf/coop/programs/loa/flp.shtml–thiswebsiteprovideslinkstoadditionalinformationabouttheForestLegacyProgram.
 DepartmentofForestry;thefollowinglinkattheVDOFwebsitehascompleteapplicationdocumentsfordownloading;http://dof.virginia.gov/land/legacy/index.htm
 UnitedStatesHouseDistrictwebsite,http://www.house.gov–thiswebsitewillprovideCongressionaldistrictinformation.
 ContactInformationAndrew Fotinos Phone434-270-4090FAX540-387-5445Email:[email protected]

Page 5
                        

VirginiaDepartmentofForestry ForestLegacyProgram–RequestforProposals
 Forest-Legacy-FY2022-RFP.docx; 5/4/2020 page5of7
 Appendix

Page 6
                        

VirginiaDepartmentofForestry ForestLegacyProgram–RequestforProposals
 Forest-Legacy-FY2022-RFP.docx; 5/4/2020 page6of7
 VirginiaForestLegacyProgramProposalEvaluationSheetExampleProperty/Project:LandownerName(s):
 County/City: Acres:EvaluatorName: DateofEvaluation:
 ImportanceScoring(30pointsmaximum)EconomicBenefitsfromTimberandPotentialForestProductivity:
 LandmanagedaccordingtoaForestManagementPlan.Landis3rdpartycertified(SFI,FSC,TreeFarm).Forestryactivitycontributestoresource-basedeconomy.Containscharacteristics(slope,soils)tosustainaproductiveforest.
 Points
 EconomicBenefitsfromNon-TimberProducts:
 Providesnon-timberrevenuetothelocalorregionaleconomy[huntingleases,non-timberforestproducts(pinestraw,pinetipping,ginsengcollection),guidedtours(fishing,hunting,birdwatching)andrecreation/tourism(rentals,bikes,boats,outdoorgear)].
 Points
 ThreatenedandEndangeredSpeciesHabitat:
 PropertycontainsdocumentedT&Especies(considernumbersshownbelowduringscoring).NumberofFederallyListedSpecies:NumberofStateListedSpecies:
 Points
 Fish,Wildlife,PlantsandUniqueForestCommunities:
 Containsuniqueforestcommunitiesasdocumentedbyaformalassessmentorwildlifeconservationplanorstrategy.
 Points
 WaterSupply,AquaticHabitatandWatershedProtection:
 Protectsawatersupplyorwatershed(ie.providesapublicdrinkingwatersupply,anaquiferrechargeareaorprotectsanecologicallyimportantaquaticormarinearea.Containsimportantriparianarea,wetlands,shorelines,riversystemsorsensitivewatershedlands.
 Points
 PublicAccess:
 Willmaintainorestablishaccessbythepublicforrecreation(restrictionsonspecificuseorlocationofactivitiesareokay).
 Points
 Scenic:
 Islocatedwithintheviewshedofaformally-designatedscenicfeaturesuchasatrail,river,orhighway.
 Points
 Historic/Cultural/Tribal:
 Containsfeaturesofhistorical,culturaland/ortribalsignificance,formally documentedbyagovernmentalornon-governmentalorganization.
 Points
 SubtotalPoints(30PointsMaximumforImportance) Points
 ThreatenedScoring(20pointsmaximum)LackofProtection: Points

Page 7
                        

VirginiaDepartmentofForestry ForestLegacyProgram–RequestforProposals
 Forest-Legacy-FY2022-RFP.docx; 5/4/2020 page7of7
 Lackoftemporaryorpermanentprotectionsthatcurrentlyexist(zoning,permanenteasements,encumbrancesthatlimitsubdivision);thelikelihoodorthethreatofconversion.
 LandandLandowner’sCircumstances:
 Landownercircumstancesincluding:propertyheldinanestate,aginglandowner,futureusebyheirsisuncertain,propertyisforsaleorhasasalepending,owneranticipatesowningpropertyforashortduration,ownerhasreceivedpurchaseoffers,landhasanapprovedsubdivisionplan;ownerhassoldsubdivisionstotheproperty,etc.
 Points
 AdjacentLandUse:
 Adjacentlandusecharacteristics:rateofdevelopmentgrowthandconversion,rateofpopulationgrowth(percentchange),rateofchangeinownership.
 Points
 AbilitytoDevelop:
 Physicalattributesthatwillfacilitateconversion:access,buildableground,zoning,slope,water/sewer,electricity,etc.
 Points
 SubtotalPoints(20PointsMaximumforThreatened) Points
 StrategicScoring(30pointsmaximum)ConservationInitiative,StrategyorPlan:
 Fitswithinalargerconservationplan,strategy,orinitiativeasdesignatedbyagovernmentornon-governmententity.
 Points
 ComplimentsProtectedLands:
 Strategicallylinkedtoenhancepreviouslyprotectedland(pastFLPprojects,protectedFederal,State,orNGOlands),orotherFederallandprotectionprograms(NRCS,NAWCA,NOAA,etc.)
 Points
 SubtotalPoints(30PointsMaximumforThreatened) Points
 TotalStateScoreforProject(80PointsMaximum) Points


                        

                                                    
LOAD MORE
                                            

                

            

        

                
            
                
                    
                        Related Documents
                        
                            
                        

                    

                    
                                                
                                                                                              
                                    
                                        
                                            
                                                
                                            
                                        

                                        
                                            Congo forest  reform

                                            
                                                
                                                    Category: 
                                                    News & Politics
                                                

                                            

                                                                                    

                                    

                                

                                                                                                                            
                                    
                                        
                                            
                                                
                                            
                                        

                                        
                                            Forest Act Note

                                            
                                                
                                                    Category: 
                                                    Documents
                                                

                                            

                                                                                    

                                    

                                

                                                                                                                            
                                    
                                        
                                            
                                                
                                            
                                        

                                        
                                            New forest strategy

                                            
                                                
                                                    Category: 
                                                    News & Politics
                                                

                                            

                                                                                    

                                    

                                

                                 
                                                                                               
                                    
                                        
                                            
                                                
                                            
                                        

                                        
                                            2012 Forest Status

                                            
                                                
                                                    Category: 
                                                    Documents
                                                

                                            

                                                                                    

                                    

                                

                                                                                                                            
                                    
                                        
                                            
                                                
                                            
                                        

                                        
                                            Sinbad the legacy

                                            
                                                
                                                    Category: 
                                                    Education
                                                

                                            

                                                                                    

                                    

                                

                                                                                                                            
                                    
                                        
                                            
                                                
                                            
                                        

                                        
                                            Living Legacy

                                            
                                                
                                                    Category: 
                                                    Economy & Finance
                                                

                                            

                                                                                    

                                    

                                

                                 
                                                     

                                                
                                                                                              
                                    
                                        
                                            
                                                
                                            
                                        

                                        
                                            Beautiful Petrified Forest

                                            
                                                
                                                    Category: 
                                                    Art & Photos
                                                

                                            

                                                                                    

                                    

                                

                                                                                                                            
                                    
                                        
                                            
                                                
                                            
                                        

                                        
                                            Kito Legacy Prologue

                                            
                                                
                                                    Category: 
                                                    Self Improvement
                                                

                                            

                                                                                    

                                    

                                

                                                                                                                            
                                    
                                        
                                            
                                                
                                            
                                        

                                        
                                            Nandi s Forest

                                            
                                                
                                                    Category: 
                                                    Documents
                                                

                                            

                                                                                    

                                    

                                

                                 
                                                                                               
                                    
                                        
                                            
                                                
                                            
                                        

                                        
                                            Forest Hydro Exercise

                                            
                                                
                                                    Category: 
                                                    Documents
                                                

                                            

                                                                                    

                                    

                                

                                                                                                                            
                                    
                                        
                                            
                                                
                                            
                                        

                                        
                                            Forest Ecosystem

                                            
                                                
                                                    Category: 
                                                    Environment
                                                

                                            

                                                                                    

                                    

                                

                                                                                                                            
                                    
                                        
                                            
                                                
                                            
                                        

                                        
                                            Indian legacy

                                            
                                                
                                                    Category: 
                                                    Documents
                                                

                                            

                                                                                    

                                    

                                

                                 
                                                     

                                            

                

            

        

            



    
        
            	Powered by Cupdf


            	Cookie Settings
	Privacy Policy
	Term Of Service
	About Us


        

    


    

    
    
    

    
    
    

    
    
        
    
    















